Total base operating expenditure £m 3 63.751 12.457 12.457 93.667 2.907 4.582 10.791 5.910 206.522 4K.14

Capital expenditure

Maintaining the long term capability of the assets -

infra
£m 3 23.097 5.035 5.035 -0.002 0 0 0 0 33.165 4K.15

Maintaining the long term capability of the assets -

non-infra
£m 3 17.236 3.757 3.757 73.746 0 0 12.572 0 111.068 4K.16

Total base capital expenditure £m 3 40.333 8.792 8.792 73.744 0.000 0.000 12.572 0.000 144.233 4K.17

Traffic Management Act

Projects incurring costs associated with Traffic

Management Act
nr 0 2596 566 566 0 0 0 0 0 3728.000 4K.18

Pro forma 4K

Base expenditure analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021 - wastewater network + and bioresources

Southern Water

Line description Units DPs

Expenditure in report year

RAG 4 reference

Wastewater network+ Bioresources

Total

Printed on: 12/07/2021 at 10:27 Page 2 of 34 Ofwat

2020-21-APR-tables-excluding-3A-3I - SWversion 09.07.21for web Sheet: 4L OFFICIAL

Pro forma 4L

Southern Water

Raw water

transport

Raw water

storage
Water treatment

Treated water

distribution

Raw water

transport

Raw water

storage
Water treatment

Treated water

distribution

EA/NRW environmental programme (WINEP/NEP)

Ecological improvements at abstractions
Capex £m 3 0.484 0 0 0.002 0.006 0.492 4L.1

Ecological improvements at abstractions
Opex £m 3 0 0 0 1.541 0 1.541 4L.2

Ecological improvements at abstractions
Totex £m 3 0.484 0.000 0.000 1.543 0.006 2.033 4L.3

Eels Regulations (measures at intakes)
Capex £m 3 9.997 0 0 0 0 9.997 4L.4

Eels Regulations (measures at intakes)
Opex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.5

Eels Regulations (measures at intakes)
Totex £m 3 9.997 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.997 4L.6

Invasive Non Native Species
Capex £m 3 0.002 0 0 0 0 0.002 4L.7

Invasive Non Native Species
Opex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.8

Invasive Non Native Species
Totex £m 3 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.002 4L.9

Drinking Water Protected Areas (schemes)
Capex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.10

Drinking Water Protected Areas (schemes)
Opex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.11

Drinking Water Protected Areas (schemes)
Totex £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4L.12

Water Framework Directive measure
Capex £m 3 0 0 0 0.361 0 0.361 4L.13

Water Framework Directive measure
Opex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.14

Water Framework Directive measure
Totex £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.361 0.000 0.361 4L.15

Investigations
Capex £m 3 0.614 0 0 0.02 0 0.634 4L.16

Investigations
Opex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.17

Investigations
Totex £m 3 0.614 0.000 0.000 0.020 0.000 0.634 4L.18

Total environmental programme expenditure
Totex £m 3 11.097 0.000 0.000 1.924 0.006 13.027 4L.19

Supply-demand balance

Supply-side improvements delivering benefits in

2020-2025 Capex £m 3 1.217 0.438 0 0.024 0.591 2.270 4L.20

Supply-side improvements delivering benefits in

2020-2025 Opex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.21

Supply-side improvements delivering benefits in

2020-2025 Totex £m 3 1.217 0.438 0.000 0.024 0.591 2.270 4L.22

Demand-side improvements delivering benefits in

2020-2025 (excl leakage and metering) Capex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.23

Demand-side improvements delivering benefits in

2020-2025 (excl leakage and metering) Opex £m 3 0.008 0 0 0.101 0.071 0.180 4L.24

Demand-side improvements delivering benefits in

2020-2025 (excl leakage and metering) Totex £m 3 0.008 0.000 0.000 0.101 0.071 0.180 4L.25

Leakage improvements delivering benefits in 2020-

2025 Capex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.26

Leakage improvements delivering benefits in 2020-

2025 Opex £m 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 4L.27

[…]

Number of combined sewer overflows nr 0 770 7C.8

Number of emergency overflows nr 0 119 7C.9

Number of settled storm overflows nr 0 180 7C.10

Sewer age profile (constructed post 2001) km 0 1983 7C.11

Volume of trade effluent Ml/yr 2 4128.02 7C.12

Volume of wastewater receiving treatment at sewage

treatment works
Ml/yr 2 514580 7C.13

Length of gravity sewers rehabilitated km 0 3 7C.14

Length of rising mains replaced or structurally

refurbished
km 0 0 7C.15

Length of foul (only) public sewers km 0 13031 7C.16

Length of surface water (only) public sewers km 0 5134 7C.17

Length of combined public sewers km 0 2508 7C.18

Length of rising mains km 0 1534 7C.19

Length of other wastewater network pipework km 0 91 7C.20

Total length of "legacy" public sewers as at 31 March km 0 22298 7C.21

Length of formerly private sewers and lateral drains

(s105A sewers)
km 0 17537 7C.22

Wastewater network+ - Sewer and volume data for the 12 months ended 31st March 2021

Printed on: 12/07/2021 at 10:27 Page 26 of 34 Ofwat

2020-21-APR-tables-excluding-3A-3I - SWversion 09.07.21for web Sheet: 7D OFFICIAL

Pro forma 7D

Southern Water

Wastewater network+ - Sewage treatment works data for the 12 months ended 31st March 2021

Activated Sludge Biological A1 A2 B1 B2 <=0.5mg/l >0.5 to <=1mg/l >1mg/l No permit Total <=7mg/l >7 to <=10mg/l >10 to <=20mg/l >20mg/l

Load received at sewage treatment works

Load received by STWs in size band 1 kg BOD5/day 0 20 168 225 81 36 95 9 634 0 10 35 588 633 0 3 91 177

Load received by STWs in size band 2 kg BOD5/day 0 0 210 124 61 112 136 73 716 57 18 111 531 717 0 39 335 325

Load received by STWs in size band 3 kg BOD5/day 0 0 622 1376 253 886 759 2383 6279 849 1316 492 3542 6199 66 900 3350 1964

Load received by STWs in size band 4 kg BOD5/day 0 0 564 4587 600 1835 2555 10340 20481 724 4844 944 13968 20480 981 4881 7426 7192

Load received by STWs in size band 5 kg BOD5/day 0 0 2701 1349 0 2491 745 17580 24866 1374 4506 12908 6079 24867 1594 6288 7900 9085

Load received by STWs above size band 5 kg BOD5/day 0 0 114540 12621 3762 87876 0 29075 247874 6963 18993 20219 201700 247875 5526 12794 25243 204312

Total load received kg BOD5/day 0 20 118805 20282 4757 93236 4290 59460 300850 9967 29687 34709 226408 300771 8167 24905 44345 223055

Load received from trade effluent customers at treatment

works
kg BOD5/day 0 5670

Number of sewage treatment works

STWs in size band 1 nr 0 4 30 46 9 4 9 1 103 0 1 4 98 103 0 1 9 22

STWs in size band 2 nr 0 0 10 6 3 5 6 3 33 2 1 5 25 33 0 2 14 16

STWs in size band 3 nr 0 0 8 19 4 12 16 32 91 11 17 9 54 91 1 13 49 28

STWs in size band 4 nr 0 0 3 18 2 6 10 34 73 4 18 4 47 73 3 16 29 25

STWs in size band 5 nr 0 0 3 2 0 3 1 16 25 1 4 13 7 25 2 7 7 9

STWs above size band 5 nr 0 0 16 3 1 15 0 7 42 1 5 7 29 42 2 4 6 30

Total number of works nr 0 4 70 94 19 45 42 93 367 19 46 42 260 367 8 43 114 130